EMERSON.

Power Supplies

SDN 20-24-100C
SDN 20-24-100CX
Instruction Manual

Technical Specifications

Input

Installation Specifications

Nominal Voltage

100-240 Vac, 100-250 Vdc

Overcurrent Protection

Inrush Current

10 Atypical, 33 A max

Input: Internally fused.
Output: Outputs are capable of providing high currents for short periods of time for
inductive load startup switching

Relay

N.O. contact rated 200 mA/50 Vdc.

Connections

An accessible disconnect device shall be installed external to the equipment.

Use copper conductors only, 90°C.

Input: Screw terminals. Connector size range: 16-10 AWG (1.5-6 mm?) for solid
or stranded conductors. Screw torque: 4.4-6.5 Ib-inch (50-73 N-cm).

Output: Two terminals per output. Connector size range: 16-10 AWG (1.5-6
mm?) for solid or stranded conductors. Screw torque: 4.4-6.5 Ib-inch (50-73 N-cm).
Use only one copper wire per terminal for input and output.

Non-ratcheting torque driver recommended.

Note: During power supply replacement, ensure wiring connections are properly
terminated by verifying that terminal ID locations are the same. The location and
arrangement of the terminals can vary between manufacturer and model number.

Safety

Power Factor (PFC) >0.92

Nominal Frequency 50/60 Hz

Output

Nominal Voltage 24V (24-28 Vdc Adjustable)
Current 20A

Power 480 W

Power Boost 1.5 x nominal current for 4 s
Hold-up Time gg"o/orgztgﬂltl \'/%‘i‘gh 2300 Vac input @ Tamb +25°C) to
Tolerance <+ 2% overall

* Line Regulation <0.5%

* Load Regulation <0.5%

. 1|')|rr1i1ft: and Temperature <%

Initial Voltage Setting 245V £1%

Ripple <100 mVpp

Power Back Immunity

< 35 V: no damage, auto-recovery

Parallel Operation

Switch selectable

Overvoltage Protection

>30.5 Vdc, but <33 Vdc auto recovery

Environmental Data

Ambient Temperature

Storage/Shipment: -40°C to +85°C

Full Nominal Load: -40°C to +60°C

Derate 480 W by 24 W per °C to 240 W from
+60°C to +70°C

Corrosion Resistance

Model SDN 20-24-100CX - Conformal coated to
meet G3 Harsh Rating per ISA 71.04
Group A.

Degree of Protection

IP20 (EN60529)

Minimum Required Free
Space for Cooling

1.6 in. (40 mm) above and below, 0.39 in. (10 mm)
left and right, 0.59 in. (15 mm) in front

Weight

3.02b. (1370 g)

The power supplies should meet the following conditions for safe use when
installed in a Class |, Zone 2, Groups IIC Hazardous Location:

(1) The equipment shall only be used in an area of not more than pollution
degree 2, as defined in IEC 60664-1.

(2) The equipment shall be installed in an enclosure that provides a degree of
protection not less than IP54 in accordance with IEC 60079-0.

(3) The operating temperature class (T-code) of this device was determined to
be T4.

Warning — Explosion Hazard — Do not disconnect the equipment while the
circuit is live or unless the area is known to be free of ignitable
concentrations.

Warning — Explosion Hazard —Do not open the unit. Do not substitute
components. Do not replace fuse.

Warning —Exposure to some chemicals may degrade the sealing
properties of materials used in the sealed relay device.

The power supplies should meet the following when installed in an ordinary
locations environment: Install in a controlled environment.

Certifications

DIN Rail Mounting

Dimensions
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LED Diagnostics
Loss | Low High | Over- Too
LED | OK | 5fac | AC | NoPC| [oad | Toad | MO | Hot
Input | Green -~ | Amber | Green | Green | Green | Green | Green
Output | Green | -- | Green | -~ | Amber | Amber | Green | -
Alarm Red | Amber | Red | Amber | Amber

Technical Support

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Korean Manual is available on-line.

While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness in
this manual, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group assumes no responsibility,
and disclaims all liability for damages resulting from use of this information or for
any errors or omissions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

P/N: A272-166 Rev. 10 2/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

EMERSON.

Fuentes de Alimentacion

SDN 20-24-100C
SDN 20-24-100CX
Manual de Instrucciones

UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1
s UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

s UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15,
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class |, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
Class I, Zone 2 ExnAnCIIC T4 U

IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

43
CEE 1136 ExecnCIIC T4 Go DEMKO 14ATEX 1350833
ENB0079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx Ex ecnC IIC T4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0013X
IEC60079, IEC60079, IEC60079-15

EEH[ 2ExnAnC IIC T4 Ge X, NeTC RU C-US.AA87.B.00539
[E MSIP-REM-N4C-SDN20

«ABS  Type Approval
Type Approval

Simple snap to DIN TS35/7.5 or TS35/15 rail system.
® Z \ ®
-’ Z Click

. Tilt unit as illustrated.

. Put unit onto the DIN rail.

. Push unit downward until it stops.

. Push at the lower front edge to lock.

. Gently shake the unit to ensure that it is secure.

A WON =

Emissions/Immunity

EN 61326-1; EN 55032 Class B; EN 55011 Group 1 Class B EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3; EN 55024; EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3;
EN 61000-6-4; SEMI F47 Sag Immunity. KC KN32, KN35

Datos Técnicos

Especificaciones de Instalacion

Proteccion de Sobreintensidad

Entrada: Fusibles internos.
Salida: Las salidas son capaces de proporcionar altas corrientes por periodos
cortos de tiempo para arranque de carga inductiva o conmutacion.

Relevo

N.O. contacto valoré 200 mA/50 V CC.

Conexiones

Entrada

Voltaje Nominal 100-240 V CA, 100-250 V CC
Arranque Normal 10 A, maximo 33 A
Factor de Potencia (PFC) |>0.92

Frecuencia Nominal 50/60 Hz

Salida

Voltaje Nominal 24 V (24-28 V CC Ajustable)
Corriente 20A

Potencia 480 W

Elevacion de Potencia

1.5 x la corriente nominal por 4 s

Tiempo de Retencion

>20 ms (carga completa, entrada 100 V CAa
temperatura ambiente mayor a 25°C) al 95% del
voltaje de salida

Un dispositivo accesible de desconexion sera instalado externo al equipo.

Utilizar sélo conductor de cobre, 90°C

Entrada: terminales tipo tornillo Rango de tamarios de conectores: 1,5-6 mm?
para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Torque de tornillo: 50-73 N-cm
Salida: dos terminales por salida. Rango de tamafios de conectores: 1,5-6 mm?
para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Torque de tornillo: 50-73 N-cm

Se recomienda un conductor de torque sin ajuste.

Nota: Durante la sustitucion del suministro de energia, asegurese de que las
conexiones de cableado estén correctamente finalizadas, verificando que las
ubicaciones de los ID de los terminales sean las mismas. La ubicacion y la
disposicion de los terminales pueden variar segun el fabricante y el nimero de
modelo.

Tolerancia <# 2% en todo el rango
* Regulacion de Linea <0.5%

* Regulacién de Carga <0.5%

o l;)le_|§;lrlrla';:|on de Tiempo <%

Ajuste Inicial de Voltaje 245V £1%

Rizo <100 mVpp

Seguridad

Inmunidad de Potencia
Inversa

< 35 V: no implica dafio, autorecuperacion

Operacion Paralela

Interruptor seleccionable

Proteccion de Sobre
Voltaje

>30.5 V CC, pero <33 V CC recuperacion
automatica

Datos Ambientales

Temperatura Ambiente

Almacenamiento/Embarque: -40°C to +85°C
Carga nominal completa: -40°C to +60°C
Reduzca la capacidad normal de 480 W por 24 W
por el °C a 240 W a partir del +60°C a +70°C

Resistencia a la Corrosion

El modelo SDN 20-24-100CX esta recubierto con
un revestimiento de conformacion que satisface un
nivel G3 para condiciones ambientales dificiles de
acuerdo con la norma ISA 71.04 Grupo A.

Grado de Proteccion

IP20 (EN60529)

Espacio Requerido para
Enfriamiento

1.6 in. (40 mm) por encima y por debajo, 0.39 in.
(10 mm) izquierda y derecha, 0.59 in. (15 mm)
por delante

Las fuentes de alimentacion deben cumplir las siguientes condiciones para un
uso seguro cuando se instala en un &rea peligrosa de clase |, zona 2, grupos
IIC:

(1) El equipo solo se debe usar en un area de un grado de polucién no mayor
que 2, como se define en IEC 60664-1.

(2) El'equipo se debe instalar en un gabinete que proporcione un grado de
proteccion no menor que IP54 de acuerdo con IEC 60079-0.

(3) La clase de temperatura de operacion (cddigo T) de este dispositivo es T4.

Advertencia— Peligro de Explosion—No desconecte el equipo si el circuito
esta conectado, exceptuando si se sabe que no existen concentraciones
inflamables en el &rea.

Advertencia—Peligro de Explosion—No abra la unidad. No sustituya
componentes. No sustituya el fusible.

Advertencia—La exposicion a ciertas sustancias quimicas podria degradar las
propiedades selladoras de los materiales utilizados en el relé sellado.

Las fuentes de alimentacién deben cumplir con lo siguiente cuando se instalen
en un entorno de areas ordinarias: instalar en un entorno controlado.

Montaje en Riel DIN

Peso

3.021b. (1370 g)

Certificaciones

Dimensiones
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Diagnésticos LED
(D | Ok |ddnds| AC | Nopc | Ata |Sobre-| Cali- | A
AC Baja Carga | carga | ente i
trEargi-za\ Verde Ambar | Verde | Verde | Verde | Verde | Verde
Salida | Verde | - | Verde | -- | Ambar | Ambar | Verde | -
Alarma | - Rojo | Ambar | Rojo | Ambar | Ambar

Soporte técnico

(800) 377-4384 + (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Aunque se ha tomado toda precaucién para asegurar precision e integridad en
esta informacion, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group no asume ninguna
responsabilidad y deniega toda responsabilidad por dafios que resulten por el uso
de esta informacion o por cualquier error u omision. Las especificaciones estan
sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

PIN: A272-166 Rev. 10 2/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

@ UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

B\ ™ UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

oAl UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class |, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Ge
Class I, Zone 2 ExnAnCIIC T4 U

C€ IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

ce @ 113 GExecnC IIC T4 Gc DEMKO 14ATEX1350833X
EN60079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEX Ex ecnC IIC T4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0013X
IEC60079, IEC60079, IEC60079-15

EXERL 26 nAnG G T4 Go X, NeTG RU G-US.AAS7.8.00539

MSIP-REM-N4C-SDN20
Aprobacion de Tipo
Aprobacion de Tipo

Se adapta de manera sencilla en sistema Riel DIN TS35/7.5 ¢ Sistema TS35/15.
©] Z}\ ® ;]
Click

. Incline la unidad como se ilustra.

. Poéngala sobre el Riel DIN.

. Empuje hacia abajo hasta que se detenga.

. Empuje de la parte baja del frente para asegurar.

. Mueva la unidad ligeramente para verificar esta segura.

ABhWN =

Emisiones/Inmmunidad

EN 61326-1; EN 55032 Clase B; EN 55011 Grupo 1 Clase B EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3; EN 55024; EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3;
EN 61000-6-4; SEMI F47 Inmmunidad a Picos




EMERSON.

Alimentations Electriques

SDN 20-24-100C
SDN 20-24-100CX
Manuel d’Instruction
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Diagnostic DEL
Niveau Charge -
Perte Pas de Sur- Trés
DEL | OK | geac | b3 | "D | IMPO™ | gharge | ChaUd | Ghaug
Entrée | Vert -~ | Ambre | Vert | Vert Vert | Vert | Vert
Sortie | Vert Vert - | Ambre | Ambre | Vert
Alarme | - -- | Rouge | Ambre | Rouge | Ambre | Ambre
Support technique

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Nous avons pris toutes les précautions possibles pour assurer I'exactitude et
lintégrité du présent document ; cependant Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton
Group n’assume aucune obligation et rejette toute responsabilité en ce qui con-
cerne les dommages découlant de I'utilisation du présent document ou de toute
erreur ou omission qu'il pourrait comprendre. Les spécifications sont sujettes a

Données Techniques

Spécifications d’installation

Protection a Maximum de Courant

Entrée : Avec fusible incorporé intérieurement.
Sortie : Les sorties peuvent produire des courants élevés pendant de breves
périodes pour le démarrage ou la commutation par charge inductive.

Relais

N.O. le contact a évalué 200 mA/50 V c.c.

Conexiones

Entrés

Valeur Nominale 100-240 V c.a., 100-250 V c.c.
Inrupption 10 A typique, 33 A max
Facteur de Puissance (PFC) >0.92

Fréquence Nominale 50/60 Hz

Sortie

Valeur Nominale 24V (24-28 V c.c. Ajustable)
Courant 20A

Puissance 480 W

Puissance de Survoltage 1.5 x valeur nominale pendant 4 s

> 20 ms (pleine charge, entrée de 100 Vca

Un accessible débranche I'appareil sera installé externe a I'équipement.

Utiliser seulement conducteurs en cuivre, 90°C.

Entrée : bornes & vis. Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 1,5 & 6 mm? pour les
conducteurs pleins ou cablés. Couple de serrage des vis : 50 & 73 N cm.

Sortie : deux bornes par sortie. Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 1,5 a 6 mm?
pour les conducteurs pleins ou céblés. Couple de serrage des vis : 50 a 73 N cm.
Tournevis dynamométrique sans cliquet recommandé.

Remarque : Pendant le remplacement de I'alimentation électrique, assurez

que les raccordements de cablage sont correctement terminés en vérifiant que
les emplacements des ID des bornes sont les mémes. L'emplacement et la
disposition des bornes peuvent varier d’'un fabricant a un autre et d'un numéro de
modele a un autre.

Sécurité

Temps de Tient a Tamp 25 °C) jusqu’a une tension de
sortie de 95 %

Tolérance <+ 2% total

* Régulation de Ligne <0.5%

* Régulation de Charge <0.5%

» Décalage Temps et Température | <1%

Réglage Initial du Courant 245V 1%

Ondulation <100 mVpp

Contre Aliment. en Retour <35V : aucun dégat, récupération
automatique

Opération Paralléle Interrupteur & sélectionner

>30.5 V c.c., mais <33 V c.c. récupération

Protection Contre la Surtension automatique

Données Climatiques

Stockage/transport : -40°C to +85°C
Pleine charge nominale : -40°C to +60°C
Sous-sollicitez 480 W par 24 W par °C a
240 W de +60°C a +70°C

Température Ambiante

Modéle SDN 20-24-100CX avec
revétement enrobant pour satisfaire
I'exigence G3 conformément a ISA 71.04
Groupe A.

Résistance a la corrosion

Degrés de Protection IP20 (EN60529)

1.6 po. (40 mm) au dessus et au dessous,
0.39 po. (10 mm) & gauche et a droite,
0.59 po. (15 mm) en avant

L’Espace Disponible Nécessaire
pour Refroidissement

Les alimentations doivent remplir les conditions suivantes pour une utilisation en
toute sécurité dans le cadre d'une installation en zone dangereuse de Classe |,
Zone 2, Groupes IIC :

(1) L'équipement ne doit étre utilisé que dans une zone n'excédant pas un degré
de pollution 2, comme défini par la norme CEI 60664-1.

(2) L'équipement doit étre installé dans un boitier procurant un degré de
protection minimum IP54 conformément a la norme CEI 60079-0.

(3) Il'a été déterminé que la classe de température de fonctionnement (code T) de
ce dispositif est T4.

Avertissement—Risque d’explosion—Ne pas débrancher 'appareil pendant
que le circuit est sous tension que si la zone est connue pour étre a 'abri
substances inflammables.

Avertissement— Risque d’explosion—Ne pas ouvrir l'unité. Ne pas substituer
des composants. Ne remplacez pas de fusible.

Avertissement— L'exposition a certains produits chimiques peut dégrader les
propriétés d'étanchéité des matériaux utilisés dans I'appareil de relais scellé.

Les alimentations électriques doivent respecter la condition suivante dans le
cadre d'une installation en zones ordinaires : installer dans un environnement
controlé.

Montage du Rail DIN

modification sans préavis.

PIN: A272-166 Rev. 10 2/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. Al rights reserved.

EMERSON.

NcTouHMKku nutaumsa

SDN 20-24-100C
SDN 20-24-100CX
WUHcTpyKuma no akcnnyartauum

Poids 3.021b. (1370 g)
Autorisations

°“‘ UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

Ay UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1 2nd Ed.
oAl UL 60079-0 5th Ed, UL 60079-15 3rd Ed,

CAN/CSA 60079-0-11, CAN/CSA 60079-15-12
Class I, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
Class I, Zone 2 ExnAnC [IC T4 U

3 IEC60950-1 2nd Ed+am1, am2, ENB0950-1+AT1/A1/A12/A2
CEE)  I3GExecnclcTaGe

DEMKO 12ATEX1154772X

EN60079-0+A11, EN60079-7, EN60079-15
IECEX Ex ec nC IIC T4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0022X

IEC60079-0 Ed. 6, IEC60079-7 Ed. 5, IEC60079-15 Ed. 4
EIEAL 2Ex nANC IIC T4 Ge X, NeTC RU C-US.AA87.B.00539
K MSIP-REM-N4C-SDN20
: Type d’approbation

Type d’approbation

Simple claquement a DIN TS35/7.5 ou TS35/15 systéme de courante.
® Z \ ® ;]
Click

1. Incliner I'appareil comme illustré.

2. Encliqueter sur le Rail DIN.

3. Pousser vers le bas jusqu'a 'arrét.

4. Appuyer sur le bord inférieur pour fixer.
5. Veérifier que I'appareil est bien fixé.

Emissions Dégagées/Immunité

EN 61326-1; EN 55032 Classe B; EN 55011 Groupe 1 Classe B EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3; EN 55024; EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3;
EN 61000-6-4; SEMI F47 immunité sag

TeXHUueCKM1e XapaKTepUCTUKN

TexHuuYecKu1e XapaKTepuCTUKM YCTaHOBKM

3awmTa oT CBEpXTOKa

Bxop: BCTPOEHHbIt MNaBkvii NpefoXpaHUTeNb.
Bbixoa: BbIX0A N03BONSET NOAABATH BbICOKME TOKM HA KOPOTKME NEpUOAbl BpEMEHN
NS NepeKIioYeHNs MyCKOBOI NHAYKTUBHOW Harpy3Ki.

Pene

Bxop

HomuHanbHoe HanpsxeHne 100-240 B nep. Toka, 100-250 B nocT. Toka
Bpocok Toka 10 A ctaHg., 33 A makc.
KoadhdpuumeHt mowHoctu (PFC) | >0,92

HomuHanbHas YactoTa 50/60 Iy

Bbixog

24 B nocr. Toka

HomwnaneHoe Hanpmxenme (BmanasoH perynuposku 24-28 B nocT. Toka)

Yucno koHTakToB, cooTBeTCTBYHOLLMX 200 MA/50 B nocT. Toka.

CoeovHeHusa

Tok 20A

MowHocTb 480 Bt

®opcupoBaHne HanpsxXeHus 1,5 X HOMUHaNbHbINA TOK 3a 4 €

>20 mc (nonHas Harpyska, 100 B nep.
ToKa Npu Toxp +25°C) A0 95% BbIXOAHOTO
HanpsikeHus

Bpems yaepkanus

[lonycTumoe OTKNoHeHne <+2 % OT 0BLMX 3HaYEHMIt

* HecTabunbHOCTb BbIXOAHOTO <0.5Y%
HanpsKeHWsl Mo ceTn o

* HectabunbHOCTb BbIXOAHOTO <0.5Y%
HanpsXeHWUs No Harpy3ke o

[inst oGopyfoBaHNs He0BGXOAMMO YCTAHOBUTL OMYCTUMOE YCTPOICTBO OTKIIOYEHMS!
(oTAENBHO).

Wcnonb3yiite Tonbko MeaHble npoBogHuku, 90 °C.

Bxopa: Knemmbl ¢ BUHTOBBIM kpenmneHveM. [lnanasoH pa3vepoB npoBogHuka: 16-10
AWG (1,56 MM?) Bnsi CMOLLUHBIX UM MHOTOXWITbHBIX MPOBOAHMKOB. MOMEHT 3aTshKku
BUHTa: 4,4-6,0 yHT-Atoim (50-73 H-cm).

Bbixoa: [IBe knemmbl Ha ofvH BbIxoA. [lnanasoH paamepos nposogHuka: 16-10 AWG
(1,5-6 MM?) ANst CIMOLLHBIX I MHOTOXMITbHBIX MPOBOAHWUKOB. MOMEHT 3aTSKKM BUHTA:
4,4-6,0 pynT-atoiim (50-73 H-cm).

PekomeHzyeTcs 1cnonb3oBaTh 0TBEPTKY 6€3 XpanoBoro MexaHuama.

Mpumeyanue: Bo Bpemst 3aMeHbl 3aNeKTponUTaHns yoeanTech, YTo CoeanHeHNs
NpaBUNbHO BbIBEAEHBI HA KNEMMbI. [Ins 3T0ro He0BX0AMMO CpPaBHUTH MOMNOXEHUE
KNEeMMHbIX MLeHTUUKAaTOPOB. PacnonoxeHue 1 NOpsSAOK KNeMM MOTYT OTNMYaTLCS B
3aBMCHMOCTM OT NPOM3BOAMTENS 1 HOMEpPa MOZenu.

BesonacHocTb

* Bpems 1 TemnepatypHbii y
npeid <1,0%
HayanbHas HacTpoitka
HanpsXeHHA 24,5 B nocr. Toka £1 %
Mynbcauus <100 mVpp
314":‘&":“%113“" ot obpatHoit | 35 B: 6e3 NoBpex/eHus, aBTOBOCCTAHOBMEHNE

NapannenbHas pa6oTa AKTVBHasi napannenbHas pabota

>30,5 B nocr. Toka, Ho <33 B nocT Toka

3awyra oT nepeHanpskeHns
(aBTOM. BOCCTaHOBEHME)

Okpyxatowas cpega

XpaHeHue/TpaHcnopTuposka: OT -40 o +85 °C
[MonHas HomuHanbHas Harpyska: Ot -40 fo +60 °C

Cpentss Temneparypa YmeHbluenne 480 BT Ha 24 BT Ha °C ao 240 Bt ot

+60 o +70 °C

Mogenb SDN 20-24-100CX ¢ koH(hOPMHbIM
YCTOMYMBOCTL K KOPPO3NM MOKPLITUEM 37151 COOTBETCTBUS YpOBHIO G3

“Wectkuir” knaccudpukaum no ISA 71,04 rpynnbl A.
YpoBeHb 3aWuThbI IP20 (EN60529)

MuHumansHoe cBo6oaHoe
MeCTO Ans OXNaXAeHs!

1,6 atoima (40 mm) cBepxy 1 cHuay, 0,39 (10 Mm)
cnesa v cnpasa, 0,59 froima (15 Mm cnepeam)

MCTOYHMKI MUTaHWS [JOMKEH COOTBETCTBOBATL CreAyHOLLMM YCrioBrsM 6e3onacHoro
1CMONb30BaHS NPW YCTAHOBKE HA OMacHoM yyacTke knacca |, 3oHbl 2, rpynn IC:
(1) OBopyaoBaHMe [JOMKHO KCMNYaTUPOBATLCS TOMBKO B 30HAX CO CTENEHbIO
3arpsi3HeHIs He BbilLe 2, B COOTBETCTBUM O cTaHaapTom IEC 60664-1.

(2) O6opyaoBaHMe [OMKHO MOHTUPOBATLCS B KOPNYC, 0becrneynBaroLLii CTENEHb
3alWmTbl He MeHee IP54 B cooTeeTCTBUM C TpeGoBaHusMu ctaHaapTa |[EC 60079-0.
(3) Knacc paboueit Temnepatypbl (T-koa) AaHHOTO YCTPOICTBA ONpefeneH kak T4.

MNpeaynpexaeHne — onacHoOCTbL B3pbiBa — He 0TCOEAMHsITE 06OPYAOBaHMe,
noka CUCTeMa BKITKYEHa Nk N0Ka 30Ha He BY/eT OUMLLEHa OT BOCTNIAMEHSIEMbIX
BELLECTB.

MNpeaynpexpaeHne — onacHoOCTbL B3pbiBa — He OTKPbIBaiATe MOAYMb. He
3aMEHSITE KOMMOHEHTI. HE 3aMEHAINTE NPeaoXpaHuTeb.

MpeaynpexpaeHne — BO3LEACTBIE HEKOTOPbIX XUMIUYECKHUX BELLECTB MOXET CHU3UTH
repMEeTIYHbIE CBOIMCTBA MATEPUAsIOB, UCMOMNb3YeMbIX A1 3aKPLITOTO YCTPOICTBA
perne.

VICTOYHMKM NUTAHUS AOMKHbBI COOTBETCTBOBATL CREAyHoLLEMY TpeboBaHuio npu
yCTaHoBKe B 06bI4HbIX YCNOBMSX: YCTaHaBNMUBATb B PErynupyemoin cpege.
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TexHuueckas noafepxka

(800) 377-4384 + (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

HecMoTpst Ha TO, 4TO [OMKHbI ObiTb BbIMOMHEHbI BCE Mepbl MPEAOCTOPOXHOCTY
1 MHCTpyKumn B paHHoM pykosogctee, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group
He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTM M OTKa3blBaeTCcs OT BCEX 00A3aTenbCTB, CBA3AHHbIX C
NOBPEXAEHNAMM, BbI3BAHHBIMI OLUMBKaMM MM HETOUHOCTAMI B AaHHOI MH(OPMALN.

TeXHUYecke XapaKkTepuCTIKkV MOryT BbiTb U3MEHEHbI Ge3 yBEOMNEHNS.
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cepTudukathbl

UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

Mus UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1 21 Ed.
Ay UL 60079-0 5 Ed, UL 60079-15 3¢ Ed,

CAN/CSA 60079-0-11, CAN/CSA 60079-15-12
knacc |, 3oHa 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Ge
knacc |, 3oHa 2 ExnAnC IIC T4 U

q3 IEC60950-1 2nd Ed+am1, am2, EN60950-1+AT1/AT/A12/A2
C€E  !138ExeonCIICT4 GoDENKO 14ATEX1350833K
EN60079-0+A11, EN60079-7, EN60079-15
IECEx  ExecnC IIC T4 Go, IECEx UL15.0013X
IEC60079 Ed. 6, IEC60079 Ed. 5, [EC60079-15 Ed. 4
ExIERL 2Ex nANC IIC T4 Ge X, NeTC RU C-US.AAB7.B.00539
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OpobpeHue Tvna

MoHTax Ha peike DIN

WU3nyyeHue/YcToiMuMBOCTD

[MpocToe coeanHerue ¢ peeuHbimm ciuctemamu DIN TS35/7.5 nnm TS35/15.
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. HaknoHuTe Moaynb, kak noka3aHo Ha puCYHKe.

. Momectute mogynb Ha peviky DIN.

. Haxmute Ha Mofiynb 0 €ro 0CTaHOBKM.

. HaxmuTe Ha HUXHUIA nepegHuiA kpait Ans vkcaLmu.

. OCTOpOXHO NOTPsicUTe MOAY b, 4TOBbI yBeaANTLCS B €ro dukcaLmm.

a b WON =

EN 61326-1; EN 55032 knacc B; EN 55011 rpynna 1 knacc B EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3; EN 55024; EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3; EN 61000-6-4;
YCTOMYMBOCTb K NageHusm SEMI F47




